504423861 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4470561

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
STREET SMART TECH LLC)	NOLOGY, LI	C (FORMERLY INNOVAPARK COMPANY	03/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	FYBR	FYBR		
Street Address:	640 CEPI [40 CEPI DRIVE		
City:	CHESTERFIELD			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63005			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9	Numbor		
Property Type		Number		
		01987		
		56470		
· · ·		10054		
Application Number: 1		05595		
Application Number:		01760		
Application Number:		05079		
Application Number:		82244		
Application Number:		79779		
Application Number: 09		66919		
		2) 255 5170		
Fax Number:	•	3)255-5170 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf	ul it will be cont	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
-		-259-1800		
Email:		monte@pgpatent.com		
Correspondent Name:		RMAN & GREEN LLP		
		HAWLEY LANE		
Address Line 4:	STF	RATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1195-014959-US(STU)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JANIK MARCOVICI		

504423861

PATENT REEL: 042933 FRAME: 0052

SIGNATURE:	/jm/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChangeDocument#page1.tif source=NameChangeDocument#page2.tif source=NameChangeDocument#page3.tif		

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 1, 2014.

Outomy Siardina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

ţ

140331000 296



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STREET SMART TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Street Smart Technology, L.L.C. The name under which the limited liability company was originally formed was "Innovapark Company, L.L.C.

SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: January 30, 1998.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization which gives the name of the entity is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is FYBR LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by me and are true and correct.

Dated: March 20, 2014

CSC 45

Drawdown

- Colin Cabol

F. Colin Cabot, Manager

H-94165\0001\00231002.WPD

. . . .

CSC 45 Drawdown

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

STREET SMART TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.

Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FILED

DRAWDOWN

 STATE OF NEW YORK

 DEPARTMENT OF STATE

 FILED
 MAR 3 1 2014

 TAX S

 BY:
 105R

319

PATENT REEL: 042933 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 06/21/2017